ନିୟନ୍ତିତ ବଜାର କମିଟି କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ,ନବରଙ୍ଗପୁର

OFFICE OF THE REGULATED MARKET COMMITTEE: NABARANGPUR

AT/GANDHINAGAR, P.O/DIST-NABARANGPUR-764059 (Odisha) FAX/ Tel.No.06858-222105 E.Mail-ID- awmornab@gmail.com

No.	959	/RMC
		/

Dated 22-3-2021

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

The Sub Collector cum Chairman, Regulated Market Committee, Nabarangpur invites sealed Quotations from reputed manufacture or their authorised dealers for supply and installation of **Crompton/ Havells & Philips LED STREET LIGHTS 90 Watts** mentioned in the following Market Yards under RMC, Nabarangpur.

The detail Quotation Call Notice with specification can be seen from the Nabarangpur District Web site https://www.nabarangpur.nic.in for the period from 22.03.2021 at 10.00 A.M. to 07.04.2021 up to 5.30 P.M.

The bidder shall have to submit separate sealed Quotation envelop i...e

Part-I:

Technical Bid

Part-II:

Financial Bid

- 1. The Quotationer has to deposit Rs.1000.00(rupees One thousand)only towards Paper cost (non-refundable) in shape of Demand Draft infavour of RMC, Nabarangpur.
- 2. The Quotationer has to deposit as EMD of Rs.20,000.00(Rupees Twenty thousand)only in shape of Demand Draft infavour of RMC, Nabarangpur in any Nationalised Bank.
- 3. The Quotationer should quote the item inclusive of all taxes, labour and other charges i.e. fitting & fixing over the electric pole of the concerned Market Yards.
- 4. The Quotationer should be registered from CT & GST Authority and should furnish GST Registration Certificate, PAN and valid authorised dealership licence.
- 5. The lowest bidder should be delivery the material/equipments within 7(seven) days of receipt of the indent order in good condition in the door point of Nabarangpur, Umerkote, Raighar, Jhorigam, Kodinga, Kosagumuda and Bada Amada respectively at his own cost.
- 6. Any non-fulfilment of the stipulation given above will make the bid invalid.
- 7. The quotationer has to submit valid authorization certificate from the manufacturer dealer/distributor for the item quoted.
- 8. If any Agency is participated in the previous tender for supply & fitting of materials or failed to supply the material in the scheduled period the tender paper of the said Agency will not be accepted.
- 9. The quotationer has to produce proof of successful execution of similar nature of work.
- 10. The quotationer completed in all respect should reach to the undersigned by Regd. post or speed post only on or before 12.04.2021 up to 5:30P.M
- 11. The quotation will be opened on **13.04.2021** at **11 A.M** in the Office of the RMC, Nabarangpur in presence of the Quotationer or his authorised representatives.

- No quotation shall be entertained after the expiry of the due date and time. 12.
- 13. The bidder has to quote price for single unit only.
- 14. The 10% of the bill amount will be held up for future payment.
- 15. The tender shall reach before the Chairman, RMC Nabarangpur, At Gandhinager, and PO/DIST Nabarangpur, Pin-764059 (Odisha) by Regd. Post or Speed Post only on or before 12.04.2021 at 5:30 P.M.

The authority reserve all the right to reject all or any of the Tender without 16. assigning any reason thereof.

Sub Collection Chairman, A RMC, Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 960 /RMC Dated 22-3-2021

Copy submitted to the Member Secretary, Odisha State Agricultural Marketing Board, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

> Sub Collector Chairman, & RMC, Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 961 /RMC Dated 22.3.2021

Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Nabarangpur for favour of kind information.

Sub Collection Chairman, RMC, Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 962 /RMC Dated 22.3.2031

Copy forwarded to all Purchase Committee Members of RMC, Nabarangpur for information with a request to attend this office on dated 13.04.2021 at 11.00 A.M. for opening and finalisation of tender.

Copy forwarded to Executive Engineer, TPSODLtd, Nabarangpur/Asst. Collector cum Executive Magistrate, Nabarangpur, Office of the Sub Collector. Nabarangpur/Asst. Commercial Tax Officer, Nabarangpur/Asst. Registrar of Coop. Societies, Nabarangpur Circle/General Manager, DIC, Nabarangpur with a request to attend this office on dated 13.04.2021 at 11.00 A.M. for opening and finalisation of tender.

> Sub Collecter cum Chairman, & RMC, Nabarangpur

Memo No. 963 /RMC Dated 22.3.202/

Copy forwarded to the D.I.O. NIC, Nabarangpur for information with a request to upload the Quotation Call Notice in the District Web portal for the period from 22.03.2021 at 10.00 A.M. to 07.04.2021 up to 5.30 P.M.

> Sub Collec & RMC, Nabarangpur

C.C. Notice Board, RMC, Nabarangpur